

Dear Parents, Greetings to you,

As per the CBSE circular (Attachment), we have enrolled all the students of Grade VIII to X in "CBSE Science Challenge".

The Round I of the same will be conducted in school on Tuesday 18th April during school hours. Two (02) winners of each class (VIII, IX & X) i.e. 6 in all will qualify for Round II which will be an Interschool Round. The details of Round II will be shared with the winners at a later date. The Teacher Incharge for the same are Ms. Aarti Singhal & Mr. Rajesh K. Nair. Students can contact them in school on 12th April 2023 for any clarification.

Thanking You, Regards,

Ms. Archana Pal Singh Principal





अमृत महोत्सव CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(An Autonomous Organisation Under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

No. CBSE/(ACAD)/JS-SS/SC/2023/

Dated 03. 04. 2023 Circular No. Acad-41/2023

All the Heads/Principals of the Schools affiliated to CBSE

Subject: CBSE Science Challenge 2023-24

Science is inexplicably linked with our lives and helps us to understand the world around us better. By engaging with this subject, students learn to think, solve problems and make informeddecisions. As an initiative to generate curiosity, enguiry and higher order thinking amongst the learners, the Board is organizing the CBSE Science Challenge

for students of classes 8th to 10th.

This challenge shall be available on CBSE platform in the months of April - May, 2023. The theme of the CBSE Science Challenge is Science, Environment and Sustainability.

Details of the CBSE Science Challenge

- The challenge would be conducted through two rounds within school, and inter school.
- There is no fee for participating students at either of the two stages of this enrichment activity.
- All students of classes 8 to 10 in CBSE affiliated schools are eligible to participate in Round One (first stage). School would be required to register students for this round. For Round Two (second stage), each affiliated school registered in the first stage can nominate earlier registered 6 students (best 02 students from each participating class).
- The Science challenge paper would comprise a variety of stimulants followed by MCQs. The task for participating students would focus both on speed and accuracy.
- All the participants of Round Two would be issued an online participation certificate by the Board. Appreciation Certificate would be given to best performing students.
- Details for schools to register are at Annexure I.

All schools may encourage students to participate in the CBSE Science Challenge as it would provide learners an opportunity to practice and demonstrate skills. For any clarifications, you may send an email to CBSEScienceChallenge@cbseshiksha.in or call on 011-23211575.

With best wishes!

(Dr. Joseph Emmanuel)

Director (Academics)

'शिक्षा सदन' ,17 राऊज़ एवेन्य् ,इंस्टीटशनल एरिया, नई दिल्ली-110002 'Shiksha Sadan', 17, Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area, New Delhi - 110002

फ़ोन/Telephone: 011-23211575, 23212603 वेचमार्ट/Website :<u>http://www.cbseacademic.nic.inई</u>-वेल/e-mail: <u>mailto:directoracad.cbse@nic.in</u>

